193
Bond Strength between Steel Reinforcement and Grouted Splice Sleeve
Connector
Nur’ Mallisa’ Hizza Hamdan, Ahmad Baharuddin Abd Rahman
1Faculty of Civil Engineering, Universiti Teknologi Malaysia, Malaysia
Keywords: bond strength; splice sleeve connector; steel reinforcement.
Abstract. The use of precast concrete system is now widely regarded as an economic, structurally

and thickness of SGP G.I pipe, different embedded length and different diameter of steel
reinforcement bar. For easy reference, the specimens are divided into two series, namely D39 and
D32. The names of series are based in the diameter of SGP G.I Pipe. A total 6 specimens were
considered in each of series test. Figure 1 shows the component of splice sleeve connector.
Figure 1: The component of splice sleeve specimen.
Figure 2: Detail of Cross Section Specimen
Table 1: The details for D39-series are summarized as follows:
Specimen Internal Diameter
of Sleeve (mm)
External Diameter
of Sleeve (mm)
Thickness of SGP
G.I Pipe (mm)
Embedded
Length (mm)
D39T2.0L64 32 39 2.0 64 4d
D39T2.0L160 32 39 2.0 160 10d
D39T3.2L64 32 39 3.2 64 4d
D39T3.2L160 32 39 3.2 160 10d
D39T4.0L64 32 39 4.0 64 4d
D39T4.0L160 32 39 4.0 160 10d
196
Table 2: The details for D32-series are summarized as follows:
Specimen Internal Diameter of
Sleeve (mm)
External Diameter
of Sleeve (mm)
Thickness of SGP
G.I Pipe (mm)
Embedded Length
(mm)
D32T2.0L64 25 32 2.0 64 4d
D32T2.0L160 25 32 2.0 160 10d
D32T3.2L64 25 32 3.2 64 4d
D32T3.2L160 25 32 3.2 160 10d
D32T4.0L64 25 32 4.0 64 4d
D32T4.0L160 25 32 4.0 160 10d
Materials
The material is required in this experimental program consisted of steel reinforcement bars, SGP
G.I pipes, bolt and nut, grout, angle and the frame which hold the SGP G.I pipes and steel
reinforcement bars when process of pouring grout.